
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Willow Park Update  

29 April 2022 

Dear parent(s) / carer(s),  

Welcome back to what is a very short 5-week term. I hope you 
all had a wonderful holiday and that you were all able to 
recharge and spend time with your families.  

Welcome to any new families that 
have also joined us since the 
Easter break. You are very 
welcome to join the Willow Park 
family and look forward to getting 
to know you better. 

It is going to be a very busy term - 
especially for year 6 - as they sit 
their SATS tests this term.  

Year 6 have worked incredibly 
hard this year and we know they 
will do themselves and Willow Park 
proud.  

Good luck year 6! 

Chris Larke-Phillips 

Head teacher 

| 

Year 6 SATS Timetable 

Mon, 9 May Spelling, Punctuation and Grammar (SPAG) 

Tue, 10 May  Reading  

Wed, 11 May Arithmetic paper & Reasoning paper 1 

Thu, 12 May  Reasoning paper 2 

All Year 6 children are invited to join Breakfast Club from 
8am on the SATS days. We will make it extra special!   

On Wed, 18 May filming will take place for a 
new promotional film for Willow Park. 

If we don’t have photo permissions for your 
child on file, we will be in touch to see 
whether you are happy for them to appear in 
the film. 

The film will be produced by Gary Thomas, 
who made the previous lovely films for Willow 
Park and St Michael’s & St George 
(www.garythomasfilms.com/). 

 

 

 

School Film - Photo Permissions 

Eid Mubarak! 

As Ramadan is coming to an end next week, we 
wish all our Muslim families a blessed, happy Eid. 

Covid safety 

This is what we continue to do to keep 
everyone at our school safe: 

 Regular hand washing 

 Additional lunch time cleaning 

 Ventilation of our buildings 

 Following public health advice on 

symptoms and managing confirmed 

cases of Covid-19 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Willow Park Update 29 April 

What’s on 
Here are some dates and reminders… 

 Term 5 

Forest School 

Starling Class and Goldfinch 
Class will go to Forest School 
on:  

 Mon, 9 May 

 Mon, 16 May 

 Mon, 23 May 

SATS Week (Year 6) 

Mon, 9 May – Thu, 12 May 

Willow Park Film 

Wed, 18 May 

Filming for school 
promotional film 

Magic Hat Performance 

Thu, 26 May – 9:30-10:30 am 

Platinum Jubilee 
Celebration 

Thu, 26 May 

Watch this space! 

Term 6 

School Photos 

Mon, 6 Jun 

Tempest Photography taking 
individual and class photos 

Year 6 Play 

Performances on Tue, 12 Jul 
and Wed, 13 (evening) 

Events for Reception 2022 
families 

Wed, 29 Jun, 5pm-6pm – 
Parent information evening 

Thu, 7 Jul – 9:30-10:30am – 
Stay & Play 

Thu, 14 Jul – 9:30-10:30am – 
Stay & Play   

 

Term Dates and INSET 
Days 

Term 5:  

Mon 25 Apr – Fri 27 May  

Bank Holiday: Mon 2 May 

INSET Day: Fri 27 May 

The last day of term for the 
children will be Thu, 26 May.   

Term 6:  

Mon 6 Jun – Thu 21 Jul  

Term 1 2022/23: 

INSET Days: Thu 1 Sep and 
Fri 2 Sep 

The first day of the new 
school year will be Mon 5 
Sep 2022. 

 

 

 


